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students' hostel 10 rooms aw given to students, 6 aooms to siaffof N. Cl E. H. T. for residence and 4 for the dispensary* The balance iiuied for office and P. W. D. work in view of acute shortage of accommodation and pending construction of buildings included in the
r ~M»f plan. All the hostel room* will be required for the new course* to be started in 197 i-72 such as Educational Television
Courses.

(c) The Asian Institute of Educational Planning and Administration are constructing a hostel and administrative building in accordance with their needs and requirements on land acquired by them from the N.G.E.R.T.
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5821, SHRI N. TOMBI SINGH; WiU the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Museum at Imphal which was inaugurated by the Prime Minister two years back is open to the public now ;

(b) whether the setting of the collections at proper places has been comgleted and if so, when ;

(c) the average daily number of visitors to the museum; and

(d) If the reply to part (b) above be in the negative, the justification for the prolonged delay ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE DE­
PARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI D. P.
YADAVA): (a) to (d). The requisite information s» being collected from the Government of Manipur and will be laid on the Table of the House in due course.
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Taking over o f Patna M assum

5823. SHRI SHANKAR DAYAL SINGH:
Win the Minister of EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government propose to take over the Patna Museum ; and

(b) whether Government are aware that the said museum is not bang managed properly by the State Government ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE DE­
PARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI D. P.
YADAVA): (a) and <b). No, Sir*
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